

Civ. No. 587/2024
Shakuntla Malik Vs Gursaran Das Malik & Anothers
CNR NO. DLWT01-006257-2024

24.07.2024

Fresh suit has been received by way of assignment on the E-Portal of the court. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Rahul Khanna and Sh. Saurabh Kr. Mishra, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Hard copy of the plaint and accompanying documents and application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC has been filed.

Heard.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of the application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC to the defendants on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 14 days from today. Plaintiff is also allowed to serve the defendants through electronic mode i.e. Whatsapp and e-mail etc. Process be given dasti, as prayed for.

Put up on 31.07.2024 for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:24.07.2024