

Shakuntla Malik Vs. Gursaran Das Malik

31.07.2024

Present: Sh. Rahul Khanna and Sh. Nakul Arora, Id. Counsels for the plaintiff.
None for defendant.

As per report of the process server, D-1, D-7 & D-9 have been served on 26.07.2024. The summons of remaining defendants, given to plaintiff for service has not been returned back by the plaintiff. The plaintiff is directed to place the summons of the defendants on record.

Be awaited for the appearance of defendant at 12.30 P.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 31.07.2024

31.07.2024 at 12.30 P.M.

Present: Sh. Rahul Khanna and Sh. Nakul Arora, Id. Counsels for the plaintiff.
None for defendant.

No one has appeared on behalf of the defendant no. D-1. D-7 and D-9. The defendant no. 1, 7 & 9 are allowed to file their written statement within 30 days from the date of their service. The plaintiff seeks time to file the affidavit of service of remaining defendants as well as summons given to him for service of defendants.

Contd. 2

Put up the case on 06.08.2024 for the above said purpose.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 31.07.2024