

23.10.2024

Present: Sh. Rahul Khanna, Ld counsel for the Plaintiff.  
Sh. Navin Kumar Malhotra, Ld counsel for the  
defendant no 9.

BTF has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 9.

D-3 & D4 have been served on 18.10.2024.

Put up for their appearance at 2.10 PM.

(SHIV KUMAR)

District Judge-02, Court no.127,

**At 2.10 PM**

Present: Sh. Rahul Khanna and Ms. Rakhi Sharma, Ld counsel  
for the Plaintiff.

Sh. Navin Kumar Malhotra, Ld counsel for the  
defendant no 9.

None has appeared on behalf of Defendant no. 3 & 4  
despite service. D-1 & D-7 have also been served on 26.07.2024 and  
none has appeared on their behalf. Therefore, D1, D3, D-4 & D-7  
are proceeded **ex parte**.

Fresh summons be issued to remaining defendants, on  
filing of PF/RC.

Put up on **21.01.2025** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)

District Judge-02, Court no.127,

West Distt, Tis Hazari courts

Delhi:23.10.2024