

## Shakuntla Malik Vs. Gursaran Das Malik

21.01.2025

Present: Sh. Rahul Khanna, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Jitender Kumar, ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4.  
Sh. Navin Kumar Malhotra, ld. Counsel for defendant  
no. 9.

Ld. Counsel for D-4 submits that he will file application u/o 9 rule 9 CPC for setting aside the ex-parte proceedings against D-4 during the course of the day.

Written statement alongwith some documents has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 9.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not been provided the legible copies of the documents by ld. Counsel for D-9. Ld. Counsel for D-9 is directed to provide the legible copies of the documents to ld. Counsel for the plaintiff within 2 days.

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF has not been filed by the plaintiff for service of remaining defendants.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff for filing PF and taking steps for the service of remaining defendants.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues to the remaining defendants on filing of PF/RC and also through Courier service. Steps be taken within 14 days.

Put up on 23.04.2025 for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
21.01.2025