

23.04.2025

Present: Sh. Rahul Khanna, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4.
None for defendant no. 9.
Defendant no. 1, D3, D4 and D7 are already proceeded
ex parte.

No application under Order 9 Rule 9 CPC for setting
aside ex parte proceedings has been filed on behalf of D4 in terms
of order dated 21.01.2025.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that Ld. Counsel for
D9 has not provided him legible copies of the documents despite
directions given to him on the LDOH.

In view of the non-appearance of D9, D9 is proceeded
ex parte.

As per report of the Ahlmad, the plaintiff has not filed
complete set of plaint and documents for issuing summons to the
remaining defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to file complete set
of plaint and documents alongwith PF and RC for issuing summons
to the remaining defendants within 7 days.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.08.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.04.2025