

Shakuntla Malik Vs. Gursaran Das Malik

13.08.2025

Present: None for the parties.

As per report of the Ahlmad, PF has not been filed by the Plaintiff for issuance of summons to the remaining unserved defendants.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff for filing PF and RC for issuance of summons to the remaining unserved defendants.

None is also appearing on behalf of defendant no. 9 for pursuing his application filed under order IX rule 7 CPC.

Last opportunity is given to the defendant no. 9 for pursuing the said application.

The plaintiff is allowed to file reply of the said application before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.11.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
13.08.2025

**At 10.45 Am**

At this stage, Sh. Navin Kumar Malhotra, Ld counsel for defendant no. 9 has appeared before the court and he is apprised about the date & Proceedings of the present case.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
13.08.2025